GROUND/OPEN SPACE  OF VANITA VISHRAM LOCATED 

TOWARDS RING ROAD. 

1. (a) Except the pre-preparation and dismantling days, duration for 

organizing Mela/trade fair/Exhibition for 60 days during the month 

from 16 March 2026 to 15 June 2026 (16-03-2026 to 15-06-2026). 

Usage fee will be Rs 2,85,000/ (Rupees Two lakhs Eighty Five 

thousand) per one day, and for 60 days Rs 1,71,00,000/- (Rupees 

one crore Seventy one lakhs, base value). An offer cannot be given 

less than the total amount of Rs 1,71,00,000/- (Rupees one crore 

Seventy One lakhs)  

(B) The offer shall be given via e-tendering within the period as 

mentioned in advertisement in daily Gujarati newspaper                      

‘Sandesh” & daily English newspaper’ ’Indian Express” on 

02/02/2026 website https:// tender .nprocure.com. 

(C) Along with offer sum of Rs 51,30,000/- (Rupees Fifty One lakhs    

& Thirty thousand only) towards E.M.D. shall be deposited into Vanita 

Vishram’s Bank Account No.50100203341213 with HDFC Bank 

having IFSC : HDFC0001707 through RTGS/NEFT/DD at the time of 

tendering process. Without EMD the offer will not be taken into 

consideration.

[...]

Vanita Vishram shall not be responsible for it and will not be liable for 

any delay /extending/postponing the exhibition days and refund or 

adjustment of the usage fee. 

(f)  Except the days of actual exhibition/fair, for the preparation and 

dismantling days, Rs.75,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five thousand only + 

all other applicable taxes) per day shall be charged separately towards 

holding possession, for erecting and dismantling according to rules of 

Vanita Vishram. 

(g) During e-auction procedure, the offerors can increase offer in

[...]

Tender terms and conditions duly signed each and every page. (Page no 3 

to 11) 

15. Form-1 (As per attached in tender documents. This form duly filled and 

signed by applicant in their own/Institute letter head) (page no: 12)  

16. DD /RTGS/NEFT of E.M.D. – Rs. 51,30,000/ (Rupees Fifty-One lakhs & 

thirty thousand only) 

17.                      DD/RTGS/NEFT of Tender fee – Rs. 10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand only) 

Non refundable  

I have read the above rules and regulations and they are acceptable to 

me., I confirm to comply with all above and will not to raise any dispute for